entirely out of capital and cancelled;

  (d) the acquisition of 78,520,831 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

  (e) the acquisition of 78,520,831 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of profi ts and cancelled; and

  (f) the acquisition of 78,520,831 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made
entirely out of capital and cancelled,

  on the audited fi nancial statements of the FPL Group and the Company for the fi nancial
year ended 30 September 2025 are set out below:

10

  Scenario I

  (a) Acquisition of 39,260,415 Shares representing 1% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares(1)

FPL Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2025

Total Shareholders’ Equity,
before Treasury Shares 9,297,249 9,295,537 5,840,238 5,838,526

Treasury Shares – (42,794) – (42,794)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 9,297,249 9,252,743 5,840,238 5,795,732

Non-Controlling Interests

- Perpetual Securities 496,396 496,396 – –

- Others 7,354,867 7,354,867 – –

Total Equity 17,148,512 17,104,006 5,840,238 5,795,732

Net Asset Value 9,297,249 9,252,743 5,840,238 5,795,732

Current Assets 6,556,883 6,556,883 325,776 325,776

Current Liabilities (5,333,523) (5,335,235) (282,100) (283,812)

Total Borrowings (17,662,801) (17,705,595) – (42,794)

Bank Deposits 6,933 6,933 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(2) 2,351,284 2,351,284 9,319 9,319

(Net Debt)/Cash (15,304,584) (15,347,378) 9,319 (33,475)

Number of Shares (’000)
(excluding Treasury Shares) 3,926,042 3,886,782 3,926,042 3,886,782

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.37 2.38 1.49 1.49

Net Debt Gearing (%)(3) 89.2 89.7 – 0.6

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.23 1.15 1.15

Basic EPS (cents)
- before fair value change and

exceptional items 5.8 5.8 N/A N/A

- after fair value change and
exceptional items 5.9 5.9 N/A N/A

  Notes:

  (1)  39,260,415 Shares to be held as treasury shares is computed based on 3,926,041,573 Shares in issue as
at the Latest Practicable Date.

  (2) Includes cash and cash equivalents classifi ed under assets held for sale.

  (3) Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

11

  (b) Acquisition of 39,260,415 Shares representing 1% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of profi ts and cancelled(1)

FPL Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2025

Total Shareholders’ Equity 9,297,249 9,252,743 5,840,238 5,795,732

Non-Controlling Interests

- Perpetual Securities 496,396 496,396 – –

- Others 7,354,867 7,354,867 – –

Total Equity 17,148,512 17,104,006 5,840,238 5,795,732

Net Asset Value 9,297,249 9,252,743 5,840,238 5,795,732

Current Assets 6,556,883 6,556,883 325,776 325,776

Current Liabilities (5,333,523) (5,335,235) (282,100) (283,812)

Total Borrowings (17,662,801) (17,705,595) – (42,794)

Bank Deposits 6,933 6,933 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(2) 2,351,284 2,351,284 9,319 9,319

(Net Debt)/Cash (15,304,584) (15,347,378) 9,319 (33,475)

Number of Shares (’000)
(excluding Treasury Shares) 3,926,042 3,886,782 3,926,042 3,886,782

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.37 2.38 1.49 1.49

Net Debt Gearing (%)(3) 89.2 89.7 – 0.6

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.23 1.15 1.15

Basic EPS (cents)
- before fair value change and

exceptional items 5.8 5.8 N/A N/A

- after fair value change and
exceptional items 5.9 5.9 N/A N/A

  Notes:

  (1) 39,260,415 Shares to be cancelled is computed based on 3,926,041,573 Shares in issue as at the Latest
Practicable Date.

  (2) Includes cash and cash equivalents classifi ed under assets held for sale.

  (3) Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

12

  (c) Acquisition of 39,260,415 Shares representing 1% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of capital and cancelled(1)

FPL Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2025

Total Shareholders’ Equity 9,297,249 9,252,743 5,840,238 5,795,732

Non-Controlling Interests

- Perpetual Securities 496,396 496,396 – –

- Others 7,354,867 7,354,867 – –

Total Equity 17,148,512 17,104,006 5,840,238 5,795,732

Net Asset Value 9,297,249 9,252,743 5,840,238 5,795,732

Current Assets 6,556,883 6,556,883 325,776 325,776

Current Liabilities (5,333,523) (5,335,235) (282,100) (283,812)

Total Borrowings (17,662,801) (17,705,595) – (42,794)

Bank Deposits 6,933 6,933 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(2) 2,351,284 2,351,284 9,319 9,319

(Net Debt)/Cash (15,304,584) (15,347,378) 9,319 (33,475)

Number of Shares (’000)
(excluding Treasury Shares) 3,926,042 3,886,782 3,926,042 3,886,782

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.37 2.38 1.49 1.49

Net Debt Gearing (%)(3) 89.2 89.7 – 0.6

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.23 1.15 1.15

Basic EPS (cents)
- before fair value change and

exceptional items 5.8 5.8 N/A N/A

- after fair value change and
exceptional items 5.9 5.9 N/A N/A

  Notes:

  (1)  39,260,415 Shares to be cancelled is computed based on 3,926,041,573 Shares in issue as at the Latest
Practicable Date.

  (2) Includes cash and cash equivalents classifi ed under assets held for sale.

  (3) Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

13

  Scenario II

  (d) Acquisition of 78,520,831 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares(1)

FPL Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2025

Total Shareholders’ Equity,
before Treasury Shares 9,297,249 9,293,825 5,840,238 5,836,814

Treasury Shares – (85,588) – (85,588)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 9,297,249 9,208,237 5,840,238 5,751,226

Non-Controlling Interests

- Perpetual Securities 496,396 496,396 – –

- Others 7,354,867 7,354,867 – –

Total Equity 17,148,512 17,059,500 5,840,238 5,751,226

Net Asset Value 9,297,249 9,208,237 5,840,238 5,751,226

Current Assets 6,556,883 6,556,883 325,776 325,776

Current Liabilities (5,333,523) (5,336,947) (282,100) (285,524)

Total Borrowings (17,662,801) (17,748,389) – (85,588)

Bank Deposits 6,933 6,933 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(2) 2,351,284 2,351,284 9,319 9,319

(Net Debt)/Cash (15,304,584) (15,390,172) 9,319 (76,269)

Number of Shares (’000)
(excluding Treasury Shares) 3,926,042 3,847,521 3,926,042 3,847,521

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.37 2.39 1.49 1.49

Net Debt Gearing (%)(3) 89.2 90.2 – 1.3

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.23 1.15 1.14

Basic EPS (cents)
- before fair value change and

exceptional items 5.8 5.8 N/A N/A

- after fair value change and
exceptional items 5.9 5.9 N/A N/A

  Notes:

  (1) 78,520,831 Shares to be held as treasury shares is computed based on 3,926,041,573 Shares in issue as
at the Latest Practicable Date.

  (2) Includes cash and cash equivalents classifi ed under assets held for sale.

  (3) Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

14

  (e) Acquisition of 78,520,831 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of profi ts and cancelled(1)

FPL Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2025

Total Shareholders’ Equity 9,297,249 9,208,237 5,840,238 5,751,226

Non-Controlling Interests

- Perpetual Securities 496,396 496,396 – –

- Others 7,354,867 7,354,867 – –

Total Equity 17,148,512 17,059,500 5,840,238 5,751,226

Net Asset Value 9,297,249 9,208,237 5,840,238 5,751,226

Current Assets 6,556,883 6,556,883 325,776 325,776

Current Liabilities (5,333,523) (5,336,947) (282,100) (285,524)

Total Borrowings (17,662,801) (17,748,389) – (85,588)

Bank Deposits 6,933 6,933 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(2) 2,351,284 2,351,284 9,319 9,319

(Net Debt)/Cash (15,304,584) (15,390,172) 9,319 (76,269)

Number of Shares (’000)
(excluding Treasury Shares) 3,926,042 3,847,521 3,926,042 3,847,521

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.37 2.39 1.49 1.49

Net Debt Gearing (%)(3) 89.2 90.2 – 1.3

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.23 1.15 1.14

Basic EPS (cents)
- before fair value change and

exceptional items 5.8 5.8 N/A N/A

- after fair value change and
exceptional items 5.9 5.9 N/A N/A

  Notes:

  (1) 78,520,831 Shares to be cancelled is computed based on 3,926,041,573 Shares in issue as at the Latest
Practicable Date.

  (2) Includes cash and cash equivalents classifi ed under assets held for sale.

  (3) Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

15

  (f) Acquisition of 78,520,831 Shares representing 2% of the issued Shares made
entirely out of capital and cancelled(1)

FPL Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

As at 30 September 2025

Total Shareholders’ Equity 9,297,249 9,208,237 5,840,238 5,751,226

Non-Controlling Interests

- Perpetual Securities 496,396 496,396 – –

- Others 7,354,867 7,354,867 – –

Total Equity 17,148,512 17,059,500 5,840,238 5,751,226

Net Asset Value 9,297,249 9,208,237 5,840,238 5,751,226

Current Assets 6,556,883 6,556,883 325,776 325,776

Current Liabilities (5,333,523) (5,336,947) (282,100) (285,524)

Total Borrowings (17,662,801) (17,748,389) – (85,588)

Bank Deposits 6,933 6,933 – –

Cash and Cash Equivalents(2) 2,351,284 2,351,284 9,319 9,319

(Net Debt)/Cash (15,304,584) (15,390,172) 9,319 (76,269)

Number of Shares (’000)
(excluding Teasury Shares) 3,926,042 3,847,521 3,926,042 3,847,521

Financial Ratios

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 2.37 2.39 1.49 1.49

Net Debt Gearing (%)(3) 89.2 90.2 – 1.3

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.23 1.15 1.14

Basic EPS (cents)
- before fair value change and

exceptional items 5.8 5.8 N/A N/A

- after fair value change and
exceptional items 5.9 5.9 N/A N/A

  Notes:

  (1) 78,520,831 Shares to be cancelled is computed based on 3,926,041,573 Shares in issue as at the Latest
Practicable Date.

  (2) Includes cash and cash equivalents classifi ed under assets held for sale.

  (3) Net Debt measured against Total Equity.

16

 The financial effects of the two alternative scenarios whereby share purchases up